

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31563/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in TA No. 405/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T. AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN S KARNIK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 31564 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though a letter has been circulated seeking adjournment on the ground that the respondent would like to file a counter affidavit, but having regard to the issue involved, we do not consider it necessary for the respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter for final disposal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master