

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31563/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in TA No.
405/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T. AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN S KARNIK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31564 of 2008

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahender vyas, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. We find that on facts, the findings of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal and of the High Court are correct. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. However, the question of law is left open.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master